#### 505362116 03/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5408906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOACHIM PFEIFFER	03/07/2019
FRANK THIEL	03/04/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.	
Street Address:	221 W. PHILADELPHIA STREET	
City:	YORK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16317667

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7178494461

Email: cathy.gross@dentsplysirona.com

Correspondent Name: DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.

Address Line 1: 221 W. PHILADELPHIA STREET SUITE 60W

Address Line 2: DOUGLAS J. HURA

Address Line 4: YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAD-160012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. ZDURNE	
SIGNATURE:	/david a zdurne/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentCAD160012#page1.tif source=AssignmentCAD160012#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048526 FRAME: 0277

505362116

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND RELATED PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, we, Joachim PFEIFFER, residing at: Jakobswcg 21, Bensheim DE, 64625; and Frank THIEL, residing at: Am Lohberg 12, Ober-Ramstadt DE 64372; ("Inventor" and "Assignor") are the Inventors of certain new Inventions and useful improvements entitled: MEASURING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN IMPLANT-IMPLANT SITUATION

X for which a Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed in The United States on **January 14, 2019**, having an application number of <u>16/317,667</u> and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc., (hereinafter Assignee), having offices at 221 West Philadelphia Street, Suite 60W., York, Pennsylvania 17401 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions and all related Patent Applications:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignors' rights, title and interest to said Inventions and related Patent Applications, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions or corresponding Patent Applications anywhere in the world, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request each official of any country where said Patent Applications are filed whose duty it is to issue Patents, to issue any said Patents to DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed the	7th day	of March, 2019.  CASSIGNOR) Joachim PFEIFFER
On this		, 2019, before me personally came the above named to me personally known to be the same individual who executed the
foregoing a	ssignment, a	and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free poses therein set forth.
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND RELATED PATENT APPLICATIONS
Continuation of Inventors for: MEASURING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING
AN IMPLANT-IMPLANT SITUATION

Signed the 4th day of word Hawh. 192019.
Signed the day of day of factor 12019.
On this (Assignor) Frank THIEL  On this (Assignor) Frank THIEL
Frank THIEL, to me personally known to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
Witness